04	-07-2003
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10	)2410902
Tab settings $rightarrow  ightarrow  ightar$	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Prism Enterprises, LP
Congress Financial Corporation	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	S S
Assignment     Merger     Security Agreement     Change of Name	Street Address: 6952 Fairgrounds Parkway
✓ Other Release of Security Interest	
	City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78238
03/24/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	-liastics the evention data of the application is:
	pplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	s attached? 🖌 Yes 🔜 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	
Name:Mark A. Kammer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>640.00</u>
Cox & Smith Incorporated	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	<ul> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
Street Address:112 E Pecan Street; Suite 1800	- 02/2492
	_ 03/3483
City: San Antonio _State: TX Zip: 78205	_
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Mark A. Kammer Ma	ul Co. Haumer 28 March 200
Name of Person Signing	Signature ZB Mascur 200
	ever sheet, attachments, and documents:
	with required cover sheet information to:
	s & Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231
640.00 DP	
	PATENT
<i>J</i>	PATENT

REEL: 013907 FRAME: 0836

## Schedule A

# Appears to be a typo and duplicative because 5580333 is a patent assigned to Mazda.

PATENT REEL: 013907 FRAME: 0837

## **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that all security interests it holds in the patents identified in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, "Patents"), pursuant to a certain Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated April 12, 2000, by and between Secured Party and LUMEX MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC., recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2000 at Reel 010814, Frame 0156 (the "Lumex Security Agreement"), are released and, because the Patents were actually the property of Prism Enterprises, Inc., then a Delaware corporation and now, by way of conversion, Prism Enterprises LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Prism") and were included in the Lumex Security Agreement inadvertently and in error, all of Secured Party's interests in such property are hereby assigned to Prism, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this  $\underline{\partial 4}$  day of March, 2003.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPOR	RATION
Ву:	
Title:	

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On the 24 day of March, 2003, before me personally came 1475 Kor , to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the 32 of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

)ss.:

Maria camacina Jotary Public

My commission expires:

MARIA CAMACHO
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No.: 01CA5086952
Qualified in Queens County
cortificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires October 27, 2005

601427.2

PATENT REEL: 013907 FRAME: 0838

## ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Continuation of Item 4

## Item with \* is Listed on Cover Sheet

Patent Registration Numbers

D365399*
4,872,442
4,880,953
4,951,938
5,058,563
5,135,450
5,197,932
5,261,434
5,339,796
5,476,490
5,580,335
5,800,492
5,897,580
5,935,136
5,957,931
5,968,055

RECORDED: 04/04/2003